BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Agenda Number:
AGENDA LETTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
105 E. Anapamu Street, Suite 407
Santa Barbara, CA 93101
(805) 568-2240

Department Name:  (Geperal Services

Department No.: 063
For Agenda Of: Nmy 151 2007
Placement: Administrative
Estimated Tme:
Continued Item: Mo
If Yes, date from:
Vote Required: i\fl'ﬂjf)i“i iy
TO: Board of Supervisors
FROM: Department Bob Nisbet (560-1011) 2=~ b‘fﬂ ”}/\
. ¥l A
Direcloi(s) N‘L Jr
Contact Info: Paddy Langlands, Assis;lam Director (568-3090)
SUBJECT:

La Morada Youth Center — Construction Coniract Amendment #1
66 Souih San Antonio Rd, Santa Barbara

Project # 8658

2" Supervisorial District

County Counsel Concurrence
Asto form: Yes

Auditor-Controller Concurrence
Asio form: Yes

Other Concurrencea: M/A
As o form: N/A

Fecomimended Actions:

That the Board of Supervisors approve and authorize Chair to execule the attached Amendment No. | to
the contract with Beachside /\L;%oci;lic% for the La Morada Youth Center in the amiount of $50.856.87,
for a total contract amount ol §3¢ 81.87.

Summary Text:

The County of Santa Barbara entered into a contract with Beachside Associates on February 6, 2007 in
the amount of $309,425 o remodel dpplL)\]HMELN 0,400 square feet of the County- nwnui facility al 60
South San Antonto Road for Social Services. This Amendment will modify the contract in the amount

ol $50,850.87 1o provide for plumbing, electrical, uperade of a furnace, and fire alarm modifications. It
will also add 33 calendar days to the conlract for this additional worl.



Background:

The La Morada building is 6,400 square [eet and its overall design fits the needs of the Youth Center
with minor construction changes.  The total project cost 1s estimated at $590,000 (309,425 for
construction and $280.575 [or asbestos and mold abatement, a French drain and all other design,

management and miscetlaneous fees) and is funded by a grant received by Housing and Community
Development.

The Department of Social Services is obligated under the Welfare and Institutions Code 1650001, {a), to
provide Tfor children who cannot retum to their biological families, o reduce the number of placements
experienced by these children, to enswe that children leaving the loster care system have support within
their communities, to improve the quality and homelike nature of out-ol-home care, and to fosler the
educational progress of children in out-of-home care.”

On February 6, 2007, the County of Santa Barbara entered into a contracl in the amount o [$309.425
wilh Beachside Associates (0 execule the remadel. There have been several modifications Lo the projec
resulting in construction costs in excess ol the $27,971 contingency. The additions include replacing all
the plumbing, adding an electrical panel, upgrading one furmace, and [ire alann modifications. This
Amendment will amend the contract in the amount of $50.856.87, for a total contract amount of
$360,281.87 and add 32 calendar days to the contract for a new completion dale of July 28, 2007

Fiscal and Facilities Impacts:

Marrative: $500,000 of the project is being lunded by a grant received by Housing
Development and Social Services has funded the project in the amount o §112,203. Wilh this contracl
amencment the project remams within budget and fun

Program 1930, and Account 86545,

g and Conwmunily

ds are avanlabie 1 Department 003, Fund 0030,

Special Instructions:

Picase send one (1) dupheate original Contract Amendment and a copy of the Minute Order o Scoll
Hosking, GS/Facilities Scrvices Div., Courthouse East Wing,

Attachmenis:

2 copies of the Contract Amendiment tor Benchaide Azsociates,

Authored by:

Scott Hosking, General Services




I Contract Summary Forn:

Complete data below, pring, obtain eﬂumlma of auihonzed de ammnml representative, and submint this form (and ay =1chmanh) o the
Clerk of the Board (>5100,000). { ;

Sev TEmling Parchasing Moanuad”

.
seiviers " policv. Form aor applicalle 1o revenine conracts,

SR SNNIEES i o b Parcioe nd Phevsron of Gonerat &

aante TPehioes and 3“'u=;:::*r:='v:-_ UNee el UComiraets for

SCPVICD

DI Fiseal YEIT oot et sres e e o FY 2006-2007
D2 Budget Unu Numbu (pius <Ship/~-Bill codes in paren’s),. D63

D3, Regquisition Mumber .o

[34. Department NBImIE e : General Services, Capital Projects

D5 Contaci Person.o ... e Seoit Hosking

D6, PRONE T . 568-2622 .

Fd. Contract Type (cheel onel: ) Persomad Service [ Capital Project/Consiruction

K2 Briet Summary of Contract Deseription/Purpose ... b Morada Youth Center

K3, Original Contract AMows .., 09 425

Fd. Contract Begin Date oo : february 12, 200

I.A. Orginal Congract End Date o 120 days after Motice 10 Proceed is given

£, Armendment Fistory (eave blank if no prior mnwm!mwms)
Seadt Effectiveldane Phisdnunditons oy pndi fof e Newlwaldon  NowFndDaie  Pumgye 24 wards)
! 41907 550,850,587 B0B56AT  B360281.87 July 28,2007 CCA #)

K7 Department Project Mumber ... 86358

33, s this a Board Contract”? (Yos/No)..... e YOS

B2 Number of Workers Displaced (ifams ... «nione

i3 Mumber of Competitive Bids (P amd 7

B4 Lowest Bid Ameunt (7 bid) o $2T72.610

Bi. W Boond waived bids, show Apenda Date e BA

[36. woandd Agenda liem Muamber.oo L C

B7. Baoilerplale Contvact Texl Unaffected? (Yes Zor cite 9% 5. yes

1. Encumbrance Transaction Code oo 10

F2 Current Year Encambrance Amwount 0 BRA

3 Fund Mumber e BORG

o Deparunent Humi)u e DO

Fio Phvision Number (.'jup,n.fn m}il} e 1830

KN Account Fumber., . e BBAE

F7 Cost Center mnnl)u (qu,n/n'u m’n’a F o .

I Fayment Terms. v e 30

V1 Mendor Noambers @ s=nditor: Paurchasmag)

W Payee/Contractor Mame . e Beachside Assocaies, b
WV Mabine Address e VO Amald Place Suane €
W Uy Staie qovo-letert Jap finclude 4 f h;,mm e Golety, CAURELT

Vi Telephone i\'umhcs_‘........‘...._..H...m..‘,‘,..... e BOA-GE3-T

W Contractor's Pedera! Tox 1D Nurshor (81N o 5 TGRSR H]

N Contact Person L ‘ e Bromald B Toder

Vi Waorkers Comp nswance l \plmlitm E)Ah “““““ o 1508

WY Liahahity tnsurance Expiration Datefs b et Perafly 1014408

VDD Professionsd Lwcense Nuvber L #5080

VL Nenlied by fname of Couniye mr}j}
Vi Compuny Type (Check oy L_Eimh\ ufu i|

Seott Hosking

wl(’ Proprictorship  _]Pwtnershep [

Cnrporiio

A
A }
Peertilvs informenon eomplete anfl hocuratg: l_Et"-“ﬂ!!rviI(_’/‘ funds wyilable; required copourences vvidonead o sigasee puce,

U
Suthonzod Signuiure,




LA MORADA YOUTH CENTER REMODEL
AUTHORIZED CONTRACT /\M ENDMENT
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

NTHE MATTER OF AMENDMENT OF PURC ORIDER
PEACHSIDE ASSOCTATES, INC

LA MORADA YOUTH CENTER

SANTA BARBARACA

AMENDMERNT NO. ]

WHEREAS, the County of Santa Bwbara (COURTY)Y and BEACHSIDE ASSOCIATES
INC (COMTRACTORY, 101 Arold Place, Suite O, Goleta, CA - O3TH, cntered o a0 conirac
dated February 6. 2007, Tor the amount of THRET HUMDRED AR N J THOUSARND ARD
FOUR HUDRED AND TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS (5309.425) for the Ta Morada Youth Center
Remodel, Project Momber 8635, Santa Bavbars Cabfomg and
WHEREAS, (he General Conditions permil allerations i (he cuntalabive amount nol 1o
erveed ten porcent (HO%) o the fist two Bendred and ity thousand deliars (52500007 and 5%, ol
e remabnng buedonce of e contim mnonst, provided they are cneelied i writing, and aerecd
apon by the CONTREACTOR and the Dicctor ol the General e vices Drepartment and
W AS 1 B been decmed necessary by the Dircetor of Generad Services Depariment,
fo ke te folowme alterations koo as Aroendment Moo b dora otab of FHEY THOUSARD
CLCTTU IR D FHTUY S DO ARS AND FIGHTY - SEVEN CEMTS (550856 857y and
PO THREE (33 colendm iy brone extension m the Contract et and
WHEREAS, COMTRACTOR will perfonan e alteranons shaed e 7halihin A7
twhind hereta. oo total addinon of FUUTY THOUS Ar b BEGTHD PSS DRED FIFTY -5

DOLLARS AND EIGHT-SEVE OIS 530,830 87 pand o DU THRER 3 calondar day



o Maorade Pemoded

Frojecy Mo S65E

Amendment Mol

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agreement 1s amended as lollows:
section L
Paragraph 5 of said Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:
3. PAYMERNT

Subject toadjustments and Hogudated damages Dy s provided i the Controet
documents, the Tl price 1o be pad o CONTRACTOR for sanstactory completion ol il
reiuirements of COMNTRACTOR ander the Agreement w the base amount of THRER HUNDREL
PHNE THOUSARD  FOUR HUNDRED  TWENTY-FIVE  DOLLARS (53094255 plus
Amcndment Boo b for FIFTY THOUSARMD FYGTHE FIURIDIRED FHEY-51X DOLLARS AND
CIOMT-SEVER CENTS ($50.850.87) Tor a total Contract wmount of THREE HTUNDRED SECTY
THOUSARD TWO HUMDRED EIGHTY -OREANMD BIGHTY -SEVER CENTS (5300281 57)
i be paid ag provaded Tor i the Comract Docimenis, 1o ot o monthly basis inan wmonnt dirccify
sropertionat o the percentage of complehon of work s CORTRACTOR shali maintn and miake
avathible o COURTY  alf books, papurs, gob desaiptions, records, deted costs, estinates,
anbcantrcts, and Tanctal records rebated o or which arse oul ol work or ander the ey or
conditons of the Contract The forme of recond keepme shall be subyect o approval by COURMTY.

Fhese books, papers. records, clanms, and accows shadl beomade wvanlable for cramnihon dunng

aortnl business howes e COUETY ar CORSTY s representatee s ed shall beretmmed ol

CORMTEACTOR s principad place of hasimess i Cadrforma Tor st ding nonmal basiess



[EEREITEREE

Sroencdment Mo

such place for four (4) vears afier recording of Notice of Completion of Project. CONTRACTOR

shall provide an office 1o enable COUNTY and COUNTY s representative 1o conduct such audit.

Section 2

Parngraph 2 ol the Contractis herehy amended by the addition ol the Tollowing lainguage:
LOWORK
fems of work 1o be parformed by the CONTRACTOR shall include all tems stated
“ExTubi A mcorporated by this reference and altached heretao,
heetien 3
This Amendment, along with the consent of the COMTRACTOR attached hereto, shall
constitute a contract between the Coundy ol Santa Barbara and Beachside Associates, Ine. Al

other sectons of the Agreement between the parties shall cenam i il foree and effect

Ovtamal Confract amound i

Crenerd Services Change Awthorization 0y

Arrount of Amendment o, 5

Porad Contract amiotns alter Amendoent Moo | R Y
Oresmal Contact completion date T 25,2007
Fastal number of dav™s cotension Amendisent e bty e

Frovisiod Contrct comploion dine fnby 282067



1 I |=s 1:1

i
'
o

VOO Ny S0

Saendment Mo

We hereby consent o the above and agree to the alterations as set forth in said Amendiment
mi the manner and for the amount as mdicated.

Dated tihis __ dayol L2007

SCONTRACTOR™:

Address: 10V Armnold Place, Sune O
( H\,’\LHL/J l]) Gotela, OA 9T
Liconse i ).

st 77-C

“("{MJ\I'I'\’“
COUNTY OF SARTA BARDBARA ATTEST:

By By
CHANR, BOARD OF SUPERVESORS MICHALL I BROWN
BROGOE S FHUESTONE CLERE OFTHE BOARD

APTHLON B AL TO ORI, APPROVED AL TO ACTOUR TN POk
”/ AN STARIT™ FORERT W G,
‘I AT O] !?*-.£f~;é-_l : - AUDITOM-COMTROLE R

[t 047 Fupicd ity T 50 LCCont O 58 Priogect oo



MMurada [ cioie

LA MORADA REMODEL
PROJECT NO. 8658
AMENDMENT NO.

EXHIBIT “A”

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Per Peachside Ac

ates chanue order 41 remave
Ine and replace with new

ssling donestic water

)M ,1()(}() (1}

e straight counter lop
:‘,m!‘\. counter top aiud mehl

2o Per Beachside Associates chanue order #3
kitchen L-Shaped counter wp and existing leh
and replace with new Swanstone. Upurade
___________ office counter o Swanstone.
Lo Provide credit for deleting alb fire sprinkier
plans per Beachside Associates chiange order 4. h
400 Upgrade FPALHS oo 90% clfciency wt and msiall one addiional
o Lexhaust lan i bathroom (115 per Beachside
5.0 Upgrade CXX plywood sub-floormg 1o Flaylas
Associales chiange order 115
0. | Install new witer Tine 1o Search and Hescue per chang
2o nstall new doors (o halbway openimg at adjoiing re
for new ballway,  Install new kdchencttes morooms 114, 117, 119,01
and 1320 Add 30 catendar days to the contract, per Peachande f\&;fﬁ(){fi;ilL:.‘i;
_ chinge order 410 ]
R Remove [I"fé'Xi%li!,fj Fire Alarm System and replace with indrewduad badtery
1 por new nhry o Add 3 calonchn dhs
| (}(Hii wElh e el !Li iz
o
!

{5 remove casting lell side

system changes shown on

) e LI HIREE order 1

s sub-Tlooring per Beachside

IS !md nslall iwh

ity

Saosthe conimel e

i iiii!!ihllt .lllun, ammlm 2 oithe ennbract fora cr

el o the

HAO0TE NS




